Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	36973 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1/2/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
GETTUSCORPORATION	Name: FLW00D GORPORATION
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 195 WEST RYAN ROAD
General Partnership Limited Partnership	· •
Corporation-State	City: DAK REEK State: W1 Zip: 53/54
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🖫 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Kill No
Execution Date: OCT 11, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	GETTYS
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,011,842
Additional number(s) at	l tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: ARTHUR - HANSMANN	NO
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
ilitariai Audiess	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Adminized to be dranged to deposit document
Street Address: 5200WASHINGTON AVE.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: DOUW H3 HING TON PIVE.	·
City: RACINE State: W1 Zip: 53406	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Dal and
film Jansmann (fether	Sansmann Ver, 241 0001
I ♥ Name of Person Signing ♥U /S	monature — Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/07/2002 LMUELLER 00000227 1011842

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT	OF	REGISTR	ATION	OF	A MARK
M	\sim	100010110	~~ 4 4 ~	\sim	

Whereas Gcttys Corporation, corporation of Delaware,
(name of amignor)
of 2701 North Green Bay Road, Racine, WI 53404
has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
Registration No. 1,011,842 GETTYS dated May 27,1975 (renewed) and
Whereas <u>Flwcod Corporation</u> ,
(name of ossignee)
of 195 West Ryan Road, Oak Creek, WI 53154-4401
is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
Gettys Corporation does hereby assign unto the said
(nume of assignor)
Elwood Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the
said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified
registration thereof.
Itanes & Calsi TITLE: Controluer
telegrature of contenue, if antiquor is a corporation or other juristic organization, give the official title of the person who signs for assignor)
State of Heur Aprile)
County of Theorem } ss.
On this 1142 day of Ottober ,5001, before me appeared
Heven F Caly, the person who signed this instrument.
who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).
SUBAN E SZUCS Notery Public, State of New York * Suban E SZUCS (signature of notary public)
No. 01825058503 Qualified in Wyora. County My Commission Expires 04/08/200 >
the liver from the illustration but should be wording acceptable under the

The wording of the acknowledgment may vary from this illustration but should be wording acceptable under the law of the jurisdiction where the document is executed, the person who signs the acknowledgment must be authorized to do so by the law of the jurisdiction where the document executed, and the scal or stamp of the notary, or other evidence of authority in the jurisdiction of execution, must be affixed.

FOOTNOTES

- (1) If the postal address of the assignee is not given either in the instrument or in an accompanying paper, recording may be delayed pending receipt of such address.
- (2) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative must be designated. See form 4.4, changing the word "applicant" to "assignee."

PTO Form 4.22 (Trademarks)

Patent and Trademark Office - U.S. DEPT, of COMMERCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0044